FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

VOTE SHEET

DECEMBER 1, 1998

RE: DOCKET NO. 980336-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Coral Communications, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. DOCKET NO. 980491-TD - Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Coral Communications, Inc.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission accept the settlement offer proposed by Coral Communications, Inc. to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.470, Florida Administrative Code, Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. The Commission should accept the settlement offer proposed by Coral.

APPROVED

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

in the second	DICONNENIC
MAJORITY	DISSENTING
5 2001	
10 1	
1 Ton Mant	
100 V	
Ausan & Clark	
too Harces	
1 d lan	
All Mille	

Chairman Johnson participated in the conference via teleconference. She are with chairman for the majority vote and will sign the vote sheet upon return to Tallahassee.

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

13577 DEC -3 #

14

DECEMBER 1, 1998 DOCKET NO. 980336-TI - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Coral Communications, Inc. for violation of Rule 25-24.470, F.A.C., Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity Required. DOCKET NO. 980491-TI - Application for certificate to provide interexchange telecommunications service by Coral Communications, Inc.

(Continued from previous page)

VOTE SHEET

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should the Commission grant Coral Communications, Inc. a certificate of public convenience and necessity to provide interexchange telecommunications service in Florida? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. Coral Communications, Inc. should be granted

Certificate No. 5771 to provide interexchange telecommunications service in Florida.

APPROVED

Issue 3: Should these dockets be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: No. With the approval of Issue 1, Docket No. 980336-TI should remain open pending remittance of the \$15,000 voluntary contribution within five business days after the order approving the settlement becomes final. Upon remittance of the \$15,000 settlement, Docket No. 980336-TI should be closed. The \$15,000 settlement should be forwarded to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes.

If staff's recommendation in Issue 2 is approved, Docket No. 980491-TI should remain open pending the processing of any protest to Issue 2 that may be filed within 21 days of the issuance of the order by a person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's proposed agency action. If no protest is filed, the order will become final, and Docket No. 980491-TI should be closed.

APPROVED